

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).538/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 20/09/2007 in CRLM No. 171/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NAINTARA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to adduce
additional evidence and bringing on record additional documents)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment on ground of self illness,
the matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master